BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
by KWAME RAOUL, Attorney)	
General of the State of Illinois,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
v.)	PCB No. 22 -086
)	(Enforcement - Air)
6702 PULASKI, LLC, d/b/a BP, an Illinois)	
limited liability company,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Persons on Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT on the 3rd day of October, 2022, I caused to be electronically filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, via the "COOL" System, the Notice of Change of Attorney on behalf of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, for the People of the State of Illinois, true and correct copy of which is attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ex rel. KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By: /s/ Audrey Avila
Audrey Avila
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Illinois Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington Street, 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(773) 590-7046
Audrey.Avila@ilag.gov

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 10/3/2022

SERVICE LIST

Bradley Halloran
Hearing Officer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
60 E. Van Buren, Suite 630
Chicago, IL 60605
Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov
(Via Email)

6702 Pulaski, LLC-Counsel Thomas Loukas 4061 N. Milwaukee Avenue Chicago, IL 60641 tloukas@loukaslaw.com

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 10/3/2022

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Audrey Avila, an Assistant Attorney General, caused to be served on this 3rd day of October, 2022, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Filing and Notice of Change of Attorney on behalf of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, People of the State of Illinois, upon the persons listed on the Service List via electronic mail.

/s/ Audrey Avila
Audrey Avila
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Illinois Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington Street, 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(773) 590-7046

Audrey.Avila@ilag.gov

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 10/3/2022

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
by KWAME RAOUL, Attorney)	
General of the State of Illinois,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
v.)	PCB No. 22 -086
)	(Enforcement - Air)
6702 PULASKI, LLC, d/b/a BP, an Illinois)	
limited liability company,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ATTORNEY

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the attorney representing the PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, *ex rel*. KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois, has been changed from Daniel Robertson to:

Audrey Avila
Illinois Attorney General's Office
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington Street, 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(773) 590-7046
Audrey.Avila@ilag.gov

Please direct all correspondence and telephone calls concerning this case to the attorney listed on the above at that address, telephone number and email.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ex rel. KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

/s/ Audrey Avila

Audrey Avila
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Illinois Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington Street, 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(773) 590-7046
Audrey.Avila@ilag.gov